RESOLUTION NO. 3 - 1940.

A Resolution approving plat of "Lucas Park" Subdivision of 7.67 acres of land located in Section 30, Town 3, Range 5 M.R.'s.

Whereas, Joseph S. Lucas, the owner of 7.67 Acres of land located in Section 30, Town 3, Range 5 M.R.'s and in the Village of Centerville, known as Lucas Park" Subdivision, has submitted to this Council for approval a plat thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio:

- 1. That the plat of "Lucas Park Subdivision" of 7.67 acres of land located in Section 30, Town 3, Range 5 M.R.'s and in the Village of Centerville, owned by Joseph S. Lucas be and the same hereby is approved.
- 2. That the Village Clerk be and she hereby is authorized and directed to approve on behalf of the Village of Centerville said plat as submitted.

Passed by the Council this 22d day of April, 1940.

Approved:

Attest:

Lucla Brown -Village Clerk.

Emoy M. Bradsteet